

State of West Virginia Request 101
Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

DJS010259

ADDRESS	CORRESPON	DENCE TO ATT	ENTION OF

DIVISION OF JUVENILE SERVICES

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE W-L CONSTRUCTION & PAVING, INC. 1484 HIGHWAY 107 P. O. DRAWER 927 CHILHOWIE, VA 24319

WV 041870

JM CHICK BUCKBEE JUVENILE CTR

ONE JERRY LANE AUGUSTA, WV 26704

DATE PRIM 09/02 BID OPENING DATE	/2008	RMS OF SALE ET 30 /2008	TRUCK BID	DESTINATION OPENING TIME 01	NET 30
LINE	QUANTITY	UGP CAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0001	PARKING LOT		988-68 IDEWALK INSTALLA OP-LION ON PAVEMEN	\$ 54,600.00 TION Thankings \$1,500.00	
	MENT NECESSA AND SIDEWALK	ARY TO EXPA	L LABOR, MATERIA ND AND UPGRADE T HE J.M. "CHICK" ER THE SPECIFICA	LS, AND EQUIP- HE PARKING LOT BUCKBEE JUVENILE	
· .	MANDATORY OF	N-SITE PRE-	BID: 9/16/08; 1: ONE JERRY L AUGUSTA, WV	ANE	·
	EXHIBIT 5				
	WITHIN 45 CA	LENDAR DAY UNLESS O	IS CONTRACT IS T S AFTER THE NOTI THERWISE SPECIFI R WILL BE CONSID	CE TO PROCEED ED, THE FULLY	
	RIGHT TO CAN NOTICE TO TH SUPPLIED ARE	CEL THIS C E VENDOR I OF AN INF	ECTOR OF PURCHAS ONTRACT IMMEDIAT F THE MATERIALS ERIOR QUALITY OR S OF THE BID AND	ELY UPON WRITTEN OR WORKMANSHIP DO NOT CONFORM CONTRACT	 RECEIVED 8 SEP 22 AM 10: 53 JRCHASING DIVISION
	THE HIGHER O	F THE U.S.	CTOR OR SUBCONTR DEPARTMENT OF L OR HAMPSHIRE COU	ACTOR SHALL PAY ABOR MINIMUM WAGE	STATE OF WV
ANATURE A		SEE REV	/ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON TELEPHONE	DATE	0/2 - /2 -
LE VICE PI	RESIDENT	-01 EIN 54-	1069645		09/25/2008 TO BE NOTED ABOVE

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. All quotations are governed by the West Virginia Code and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division.
- 4. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.
- 5. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods, this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 6. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 7. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code
- 8. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 9. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 10. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 11. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the *Legislative Rules* of the Purchasing Division shall govern all rights and duties under the Contract, including without limitation the validity of this Purchase Order/Contract.
- 12. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 13. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, this Contract may be deemed null and void, and terminated without further order.
- 14. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, and available online at the Purchasing Division's web site (http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm) is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that, the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 15. WEST VIRGINIA ALCOHOL & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT: If this Contract constitutes a public improvement construction contract as set forth in Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code ("The West Virginia Alcohol and Drug-Free Workplace Act"), then the following language shall hereby become part of this Contract: "The contractor and its subcontractors shall implement and maintain a written drug-free workplace policy in compliance with the West Virginia Alcohol and Drug-Free Workplace Act, as set forth in Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code. The contractor and its subcontractors shall provide a sworn statement in writing, under the penalties of perjury, that they maintain a valid drug-free work place policy in compliance with the West Virginia and Drug-Free Workplace Act. It is understood and agreed that this Contract shall be cancelled by the awarding authority if the Contractor: 1) Fails to implement its drug-free workplace policy; 2) Fails to provide information regarding implementation of the contractor's drug-free workplace policy at the request of the public authority; or 3) Provides to the public authority false information regarding the contractor's drug-free workplace policy."

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division.
- 2. SPECIFICATIONS: Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 4. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy.
- 5. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 6. BID SUBMISSION: All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston WA 25005 2000 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

DIVISION OF JUVENILE SERVICES

JM CHICK BUCKBEE JUVENILE CTR

ONE JERRY LANE AUGUSTA, WVerset AV. 26704

304-558-9800

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE W-L CONSTRUCTION & PAVING, INC. ō O. DRAWER 927 CHILHOWIE, VA 24319 WV 041870

09/02	************	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	IMS OF SAL	<u> </u>	TRUCK	16444644466646461	DESTINATION	FREIGHT TERMS NET 30
BID OPENING DATE		09/25/	2008				L	<u>NLI 30</u> 1:30PM
LINE		NTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NUMBE		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
				NY (SE				
	TO HEC	T UIDO	T 1 1 T 4	0055				
	MVCE B	VIEC V	THIA	CUDE To tu	ZI-SA, EI, IS PROJECT)	SEQ.	(PREVAILING	
	MAGE K	AILS A		וט וח	15 PROJECT)			
	ARBITR	ATION:	ANY	REFE	RENCES MADE	TO A	RBITRATION OR	
	INTERE	ST FOR	PAYM	ENTS	DUE (EXCEPT	FOR	ANY INTEREST	
	REQUIR	ED BY	STATE	LAW)	CONTAINED	IN TH	IS CONTRACT	
•	OR IN	ANY AM	ERICA	N INS	TITUTE OF A	RCHIT	ECTS DOCUMENTS	
	PERTAI	NING T	O THI	S CON	TRACT ARE H	IEREBY	DELETED.	
	WORKER		25104					
	MUKKEK:	S' CUM	PENSA	I TUN:	VENDOR IS	REQU	IRED TO PROVIDE	
	A CERT	TLICAL	E FRU	אטא ני	KEKS. CUMPE	NSALL	ON IF SUCCESSFUL.	
	ALL OF	THE I	TEMS	CHECK	EN BELOW WT	II RE	A REQUIREMENT	
	OF THIS	S CONT	RACT:		HI	"	~ KEQUIRIERI	
					;# + -			
	(XX) II	SURAN	CE: S	SUCCE	SSFUL VENDO	R SHA	LL FURNISH PROOF	
	OF COM	1ERCIA	L GENE	ERAL	LIABILITY I	NSURA	NCE PRIÚR TO	
	ISSUANC	CE OF	CONTRA	ACT.	UNLESS OTH	ERWISE	E SPECIFIED IN	
,	IHE RIT) DOCUI	MENTS,	THE	MINIMUM AM	ם דאטם	OF INSURANCE	
	COVERAG	FE KEU	TKFD	12 2	250,000.			
	() BL	ITLDER	RISK	TNC	IRANCE. SII	LUESS	FUL VENDOR SHALL	
	FURNISH	PROOF	F OF F	SUTIDE	FRS RISK -	ALL R	ISK INSURANCE IN	
	AN AMOL	INT EQ	JAL TO	100	OF THE AM	OUNT	OF THE CONTRACT.	
	(XX) BC	NDS:	FIVE	PERCE	NT (5%) OF	THE	TOTAL AMOUNT OF	
	THE BID	PAYA	BLE TO	THE	STATE OF W	EST V	RGINIA, SHALL BE	
	SURWILL	ED WI	TH EAC	H BIL	D AS A BID	BOND.	THE SUCCESSFUL	
	M V LED L V P T N N E K	SHALL	ALSU	FURNU	SH A PERFU	RMANCE	BOND AND LABOR/	
,	BONDS M	AV RE	PROVI	DED	UF THE AMU	OF A	CERTIFIED CHECK,	
	IRREVOC	ABLE	FTTFR	OF C	REDIT, OR	ROND F	URNISHED BY A	
	SOLVENT	SURE	Y COM	PANY	AUTHORIZED	TO DO	BUSINESS IN THE	
	STATE O	F WEST	VIRG	INIA.	A LETTER	OF CR	EDIT SUBMITTED	
					ONLY BE AL	LOWED	FOR PROJECTS	
	UNDER \$	100,00	0. P	ERSON	IAL OR BUSI	NESS C	HECKS ARE NOT	
		1		SEE REVI	ERSE SIDE FOR TEAMS	AND CONF	AITIONS	
IGNATURE 1	Inches L	MUS			TELE	PHONE	662-4008 DATE (2 /2 - / 2 -
THE MOCKET	CHOCK!	UUY	<u> </u>			340.	,	09/25/2008
TLE VICE PRE	olneigh .	()		54-1	1069645		ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



HODINEA

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

PAGE
,
3

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF: JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE W-L CONSTRUCTION & PAVING, INC. 1484 HIGHWAY 107 P. O. DRAWER 927 CHILHOWIE, VA 24319

WV 041870

DIVISION OF JUVENILE SERVICES JM CHICK BUCKBEE JUVENILE CTR

ONE JERRY LANE AUGUSTA, WV 26704

304-558-9800

VS9 ATTACK

TOP MAKE

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRINT	*****************	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	DECTINATION	FREIGHTTERMS
09/02/ OPENING DATE:	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	25/2008	TRUOK	DESTINATION OPENING TIME 01	NET 30 : 30PM
LINE	QUANTITY		TEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		LE IN LIEU OF LABOR AND MATE	THE 5% BID BOND ERIAL BOND.	, PERFORMANCE	
	COVERING		A TWO (2) YEAR YSTEM WILL BE A	MAINTENANCE BOND REQUIREMENT OF	
	REV. 11/0	0			•
Į	EXHIBIT 7			The state of the s	
	OOMESTIC PROJECTS	ALUMINUM, GLAS	SS & STEEL IN PU	BLIC WORKS	
S	SEQ., EVE LTERATION PUBLIC WO IN THE CA TORE THAN STEEL ARE SLASS, OR IN ADDITION OR USE A TOMESTIC THE PRODU	RY CONTRACT FOOM, REPAIR, IMPRES, WHERE THE SE OF STEEL ON \$50,000 OR WHERE THE STEEL PRODUCT ON, ITEMS OF THE SITE OF ALUMINUM, GLASCT IS LESS THAT	PROVEMENT OR MAI E COST IS MORE T NLY, WHERE THE C HERE MORE THAN I E STATE WILL ACC IS PRODUCED IN T	RECONSTRUCTION, NTENANCE OF HAN \$50,000 AND, OST OF STEEL IS 0,000 POUNDS OF EPT ONLY ALUMINUM HE UNITED STATES. IPMENT PURCHASED ALL BE MADE OF ESS THE COST OF SS THAN 10,000	
7 7 2 8 8 8	CCEPTED O BE UNR O% OR MO RODUCTS. RODUCTS	ONLY IF THE COEASONABLE. SURE HIGHER THAN IF THE DOMES TO BE SUPPLIED	ICH COST IS UNRE	PRODUCTS IS FOUND ASONABLE IF IT IS FOR FOREIGN MADE LASS OR STEEL A "SUBSTANTIAL"	
eraniana kadharia an	ana ana ing Kabupatèn	van de la company de la compan	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON	NETANO	01-01/01/01/02/01/02/02/02/02/02/02/02/02/02/02/02/02/02/



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

BFQ NUMBER DJS010259

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

DIVISION OF JUVENILE SERVICES

JM CHICK BUCKBEE JUVENILE CTR

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

W-L CONSTRUCTION & PAVING, INC. 1484 HIGHWAY 107 P. O. DRAWER 927 CHILHOWIE, VA 24319

SH-P TO

ONE JERRY LANE AUGUSTA, WV 26704

		04187		ia						
09/02	260600000000000000000000000000000000000	A	ET 30		<u>ungangancententangga</u>	HIP VIA		DECTMATION		FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DATE		09/25/			<u>LINU</u>	JCK BT		DESTINATION PENING TIME		NET 30
LINE		VTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEN	NUMBER	Ĭ	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	DEPART	MENT C	F LAB	OR, F	OREIGN	PRODUCT	SM	AY BE SUPPLE	ren	
	DNLY I	F DOME	STIC	PRODU	CTS ARE	30% OR	MO	RE HIGHER IN	1	
	PRICE	THAN 1	HE FO	REIGN	MADE P	RODUCTS	•			
	IF, PR	IOR TO	THE	AWARD	OF A C	ONTRACT	IIN	DER THE ABOV	/F	
	PROVIS	ions,	THE S	PENDI	NG OFFI	CER OF	THE	SPENDING UN	IIT	
	DETERM	INES T	HAT T	HERE	EXISTS	A BID F	OR	LIKE FOREIGN	1	
	THAN T	HE LOW	EST B	K SIE ID DO	EL IHAI MESTIC	IS REA	SUN	ABLE AND LOW THE SPENDING	IER	
	OFFICE	MAY R	EQUES	T, IN	WRITIN	G, A RE	EVA	LUATION AND		
	REDUCT	ION IN	THE	LOWES	T BID F	OR SUCH	DO	MESTIC PRODU	ICTS.	
	SUPPLY	NDUKS ING FO	REIGN	ALUM Tudic	AIE IN Inum. G	LASS OR	STI	IF THEY ARE		
						ENOO OK		Fow from East		
	REV. 3	/88								
	EXHIBIT	Г 9								
	NOTICE	COD T	COHAN	S- 0	. 04450141	-	_	·		
	PROJECT	L ADDE	SSUANI NDA	-E &	ACKNUWLI	EDGEMEN.	LOI	F CONSTRUCTI	ON	
	THE ARC	HITEC	T/ENG	NEER	AND/OR	AGENCY	SHA	ALL BE REQUI	RED	
						EDULE IN		SSUING AGENCIES:		
				-						
í	(1) TH	IE ARC	HITECT	/ENG	NEER SI	HALL PRE	PAF	RE THE ADDEN	DUM	
ļ	AND SPE	CIFIC	TTONS	PARII.	THE PRO	T HAVE F		CURED DRAWIN	GS	
į	AND LIS	T SHA	LL BE	FORW	RDED TO	THE BL	JYER	R IN THE STA	TE	
j	PURCHAS	ING D	IVISIO	IN.	HE ARCH	ITECT/E	NGI	INEER SHALL	ALSO	
	SEND A	HE CO	JF IHE	ADDE	:NDUM TU) THE ST	ATE	AGENCY FOR	ļ	
	(2) TH	E BUY	ER SHA	LL SE	ND THE	ADDENDU	T MI	TO ALL		
	INTERES	IED P	\sim	:				CTEND THE BI	D	
GNATURE A		4 (),;	()	SEE REVI	RSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND C				
[MANAM	Y UW	<u>- Δ1</u>			54	6-6	062-4008	DATE	9/25/2008
TLE VICE PRI	ESID∯NT	t) FEI	54	-106	9645	•	, .	ADDRESS CH		O BE NOTED ABOVE
WHE	EN REŠPO	NDING T	O RFQ, I	NSERT	NAME AN	D ADDRES	SINS	SPACE ABOVE LA	BELE) 'VENDOR'



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DJS010259

PAG	Ē:
•	
	5

	9
ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO A	ATTENTION OF
JOHN ABBOTT	
104-558-2544	

GH-P

DIVISION OF JUVENILE SERVICES JM CHICK BUCKBEE JUVENILE CTR

ONE JERRY LANE AUGUSTA, WV

26704 6 304-558-9800

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

W-L CONSTRUCTION & PAVING, INC.
1484 HIGHWAY 107
P. O. DRAWER 927
CHILHOWIE, VA 24319

WV 041870

DATE PRIN	<u> paalaanuaanuan kun kun</u>	555564.555.555	OFSALE	SHIP VIA	DESTINATION	FREIGHT TERMS
09/02/ BID OPENING DATE		<u>INC</u> 9/25/20	T 30	TRUCK		NET 30
LINE	QUANTI		ING CAT	ITEM:NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
			NO	TELBIJORIALIA	CIUT TACE	Alacora;
				ENDUM SHOULD BE (14) DAYS PRIOR		
	OPENING		COKIEEN	(14) DATS FRIUR	IO LUE PID	
					KNOWLEDGED BY ALL	
				D TO THE STAT		
	DIVISION THAT AF		1 1	RULES AND RE DRIGINAL BIDDIN	GULATIONS G DOCUMENT	
				ADDENDUM DOCUME		
					IS ISSUED FOR THE	
	F	RPOSE 0	F CHANGI	NG A BID OPENING	TIME AND/OR	
	DATE.			:.		
	REV. 11/	'96		,		
	EXHIBIT	10	THE STATE OF THE S			
	ADDENDUM	ACKNO	WLEDGEMEN	иT		
			1 1	CEIPT OF THE FO	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
				ADE THE NECESSAR OR SPECIFICATIO		·
	ni rkuru	SAL, F	LANS AND	OK SPECIFICATIO	N, EIC.	
	ADDENDUM	NOS.:				
	NO. 1	• ••	• • • • • • • •			
	NO. 2	.				
	NO. 2	1		* • •		
	NO. 3			• • •		
	in a second				,	
	NO. 4	• •	• • • • • • • • • •	• • •		en e
	NO. 5			• • •		and the
^						
/MJ	.	$\square \cap \square$	SECREN	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON	PITIONS	Salara Villa
GNATURE	A I A DWANTA		- Υ\		in are	09/25/2008
TILE VICE PI	SECILIENT	· FEIK		19/11	2- 667- 2008	
AIOL FI	ILSILIA (54-10	69645	ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DJS010259

ं	PAGE

JOHN ABBOTT
304-558-2544

0 ± - ± 0

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

W-L CONSTRUCTION & PAVING, INC. 1484 HIGHWAY 107 P. O. DRAWER 927 CHILHOWIE, VA 24319 WV 041870 DIVISION OF JUVENILE SERVICES JM CHICK BUCKBEE JUVENILE CTR

ONE JERRY LANE AUGUSTA, WV 26704

DATE PRIN	TED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B	FREIGHT TERMS
09/02/ BID OPENING DATE		NET 30 5/2008	TRUCK	DESTINATION OPENING TIME 0	NET 30 L:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	I UNDERSTA	ND THAT FAIL	URE TO CONFIRM T USE FOR REJECTION	HE RECEIPT OF THE	
	į.	1 1	DERSTAND THAT AN		
	REPRESENTA	TION MADE OF	R ASSUMED TO BE M	ADE DURING ANY	
	ORAL DISCU	SSION HELD E	ETWEEN VENDOR'S L IS NOT BINDING	REPRESENTATIVES	
	INFORMATIO	N ISSUED IN	WRITING AND ADDE	D TO THE	
	SPECIFICAT	TUNS BY AN C	FFICIAL ADDENDUM	IS BINDING.	
	L. L'hw	honer of Ore	LA) ST	GNATURE .	To the second se
	W-L	CONSTRUCT	W. +. PAV. W. INC		
			/2008	MPANY	
	• • • • • • • • •			TE	
	REV. 11/96				
		CONTRAC	TORS LICENSE		
	WEST VIRGI	NIA STATE CO	DE 21-11-2 REQUI RFORM CONTRACTIN	RES THAT ALL	
	STATE MUST	BE LICENSED	. THE WEST VIRG	INIA CONTRACTORS	
			OWERED TO ISSUE FOR A CONTRACTO	THE CONTRACTORS RS LICENSE MAY BE	
	MADE BY COM	TACTING THE	WEST VIRGINIA D ING 3, ROOM 319,	IVISION OF LABOR	
			4) 558-7890.	CHARLESIUN, WV	
	WEST VIRGIN	IIA STATE CO	DE 21-11-11 REQU	RES ANY	
ļ	PROSPECTIVE	BIDDER TO	INCLUDE THE CONT	RACTORS	
į					
M = M	SIDDER TO C				
IGNATURE	while I do	WAY)	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON	IDATE	09/25/2008
TLE VICE PRE	SIDENT	EN 54-10	69645	ADDRESS CHANGES	



EXDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DJS010259

PA	GE	380
	,	
	7	
	t)	

JOHN ABBOTT
304-558-2544

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE
W-L CONSTRUCTION & PAVING, INC.
1484 HIGHWAY 107

V-L CONSTRUCTION & PAVING, 1484 HIGHWAY 107 P. O. DRAWER 927 CHILHOWIE, VA 24319 DIVISION OF JUVENILE SERVICES
JM CHICK BUCKBEE JUVENILE CTR

ONE JERRY LANE AUGUSTA, WV 26704

304-558-9800

WV 041870

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOR PREIGHT TERMS
09/02/2008 NFT 30 TRUCK DESTINATION NET 30 T

DESTINATION 09/02/2008 NET 30 BID OPENING DATE: 09/25/2008 RID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT W-L CONSTRUCTION + PAVING INC. CONTRACTORS WV 041870 CONTRACTORS LICENSE NO.: THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A COPY OF THEIR CONTRACTORS LICENSE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A PURCHASE ORDER/CONTRACT APPLICABLE LAW THE MEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULE AND REGULATIONS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT. ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT. BANKRUPTCY: | IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECTION, THIS CONTRACT IS AUTOMATI-CALLY NULL AND VOID, AND IS TERMINATED WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER. REV. 1/2005 NOTICE A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION EE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 540-667-4608 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



HOUVEA

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

REQUEST for
Quotation
DJS010259

ADDRESS:CORRESP

DJS010259

304-558-2544

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

W-L CONSTRUCTION & PAVING, INC. 1484 HIGHWAY 107 P. O. DRAWER 927 CHILHOWIE, VA 24319

18/1/ 044070

DIVISION OF JUVENILE SERVICES JM CHICK BUCKBEE JUVENILE CTR

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ONE JERRY LANE AUGUSTA, WV 26704

**************************************		141070						
09/02/	4-14-14-14-14-14-14-14-14-14-14-14-14-14	1 1	RMS OF SALE		SHIP VIA		DESTINATION	FREIGHT TERMS NET 30
BID OPENING DATE:			/2008					01:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	E 2	BUILDIN 2019 WA	SHINGT	VISION ON STREE V 25305	T, EAST -0130			·
	THE BI THE EN	IVELOPE	LD CON	TAIN THIS	S INFORMA Y NOT BE	TION CONS	ON THE FACE O	F
	BUYER:				IN ABBOT1			
	BID OP	ENING		9/2	25/08			
	PLEASE	PROVI		AX NUMBER		IT	is necessary	
			OR TYF	PE NAME O	PERSON			
		AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER		The state of the s				
		14		EE REVERSE SIC	E FOR TERMS AN	D CONDI	TIONS	
SIGNATURE (I) (II)	1 MM	A UW	<u>O</u>		TELEPHOI	¥540	-662-4008 DATE	09/25/2008
WICE PRES	ID DATE	1/庫	N 54	1-1069	Lur			ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



NUDDANA

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DJS010259

333	AGE	
	. *	
	9	•

ADDRESS: CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF	
ЈОНИ АВВОТТ	
304-558-2544	

DIVISION OF JUVENILE SERVICES

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE W-L CONSTRUCTION & PAVING, INC. 1484 HIGHWAY 107 P. O. DRAWER 927 CHILHOWIE, VA 24319

SH-P

JM CHICK BUCKBEE JUVENILE CTR

ONE JERRY LANE AUGUSTA, WV 26704

304-558-9800

WV 041870

DATE PRINTED 09/02/2008 PENING DATE:	······································	HMS OF SALE	TRU	CK	DESTINA	TION	FREIGHT TERMS NET 30	É
	QUANTITY	UGP CAT	ITEM NUX	BID MBER	OPENTÑĞ' UNIT	PRICE UI	:30PM AMOUNT	
***	*** THIS	S IS THE EN	D OF RFQ	DJS010	259 ***	** TOTAL:	\$ 54 600.	
			OPTION	on F	AVENBUT	MARKING	\$54600. 5 1500.	ç
	•							
a service de la constant de la const			i A					
							·	
							•	
			•			;		
	·.					And the second		
M .					3			
/ A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A		SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TE	PMS:AND CON ELEPHONE C	iditions 40- 667-9	DATE -	19/25/2008	
VICE PRESIC	ENT	54-/c	101	- ,			TO BE NOTED ABOVE	

Specifications for Parking Lot Expansion

- 1. Excavate approximately 16" of existing material over approximately 609 square yards
- 2. Remove approximately 35 lineal feet of existing curb/gutter
- 3. Fine grade approximately 609 square yards
- 4. Install 6" of class 1 agregate over approximately 609 square yards
- 5. Install 3" (compacted thickness) base asphalt (BM-25.0 or equivalent) over approximately 609 square yards
- 6. Install 1 1/2" (compacted thickness) wearing course (SM-9.5AL or equivalent) over approximately 609 square yards
- 7. Excavate approximately 8" of existing material over approximately 50 square yards.
- 8. Fine grade approximately 50 square yards
- 9. Install 4" of class 1 agregate over approximately 50 square yards
- 10. Install 4' concrete sidewalk approximately 104 linear feet
- 11. Install approximately 252 linear feet curb only

11

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

VENDOR OWING A DEBT TO THE STATE:

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a provides that: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTS & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT:

West Virginia Code §21-1D-5 provides that: Any solicitation for a public improvement construction contract shall require each vendor that submits a bid for the work to submit at the same time an affidavit that the vendor has a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code. A public improvement construction contract may not be awarded to a vendor who does not have a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code and who has not submitted that plan to the appropriate contracting authority in timely fashion. For a vendor who is a subcontractor, compliance with Section 5, Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code may take place before their work on the public improvement is begun.

ANTITRUST:

In submitting a bid to any agency for the state of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the state of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the state of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the state of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership or person or entity submitting a bid for the same materials, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendors should visit www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy for the Notice of Agency Confidentiality Policies.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor acknowledges the information in this said affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name:	W-	Ln (ONSTRU	CTION +	TAVING.	INC.
Authorized Signature:	hu		Laws.		Date: 09	125/2008
Purchasing Affidavit (Revised	711""					



AIA Document A310

Bid Bond

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that we W-L CONSTRUCTION & PAVING, INC.

as Principal, hereinafter called the Principal, and LIBERTY MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY

a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of MASSACHUSETTS as Surety, hereinafter called the Surety, are held and firmly bound unto STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION

as Obligee, hereinafter called the Obligee, in the sum of FIVE PERCENT OF AMOUNT BID Dollars (\$5%),

for the payment of which sum well and truly to be made, the said Principal and the said Surety, bind ourselves, our heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns, jointly and severally, firmly by these presents.

WHEREAS, the Principal has submitted a bid for PARKING LOT PAVING & SIDEWALK INSTALLATION - RFQ NO. DJS010259

NOW, THEREFORE, if the Obligee shall accept the bid of the Principal and the Principal shall enter into a Contract with the Obligee in accordance with the terms of such bid, and give such bond or bonds as may be specified in the bidding or Contract Documents with good and sufficient surety for the faithful performance of such Contract and for the prompt payment of labor and material furnished in the prosecution thereof, or in the event of the failure of the Principal to enter such Contract and give such bond or bonds, if the Principal shall pay to the Obligee the difference not to exceed the penalty hereof between the amount specified in said bid and such larger amount for which the Obligee may in good faith contract with another party to perform the Work covered by said bid, then this obligation shall be null and void, otherwise to remain in full force and effect.

Signed and sealed this 25TH day of SEPTEMBER, 2008.

W-L CONSTRUCTION & PAVING, INC.

(Witness)

W-L CONSTRUCTION & PAVING, INC.

(Seal)

(Seal)

(Title)

Christopher J. Frey Sr.

(Surety)

(Surety)

(Surety)

(Seal)

MARCINDA DRYSDALE

Attorney-In-Fact

SURETY ACKNOWLEDGMENT

 $\begin{array}{ll} \text{STATE OF UTAH} & \} \\ \text{COUNTY OF SALT LAKE} & \} & S \\ \end{array}$

On this 25TH day of SEPTEMBER, 2008, before me personally came MARCINDA DRYSDALE to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that she is an Attorney-In-Fact of <u>LIBERTY MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY</u> the corporation described in and which executed the within instrument; that she knows the corporate seal of said corporation, that the seal affixed to the within instrument is such corporate seal, and that she signed the said instrument and affixed the said seal as Attorney-In-Fact of the Board of Directors of said corporation and by authority of this office under the Standing Resolutions thereof.

Notary Public

Notary Public KIRIE MARTIN 326 Woodlake Dr #252 Murray, Utah 84107 My Commission Expires March 3, 2011 State of Utah THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY IS NOT VALID UNLESS IT IS PRINTED ON RED BACKGROUND.

This Power of Attorney limits the acts of those named herein, and they have no authority to bind the Company except in the manner and to the extent herein stated.

LIBERTY MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS POWER OF ATTORNEY

mpany, pursuant to and by authority of the By-law and Authorization hereinafter set forth, does hereby name, constitute and appoint NA DAVIS, MARCINDA DRYSDALE, KIRIE MARTIN, ALL OF THE CITY OF SALT LAKE CITY, STATE OF UTAH
ach individually if there be more than one named, its true and lawful attorney-in-fact to make, execute, seal, acknowledge and deliver, for and on its half as surety and as its act and deed, any and all undertakings, bonds, recognizances and other surety obligations in the penal sum not exceeding VENTY FIVE MILLION AND 00/100*********************************
mpany as if they had been duly signed by the president and attested by the secretary of the Company in their own proper persons.
at this power is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the following By-law and Authorization:
ARTICLE XIII - Execution of Contracts: Section 5. Surety Bonds and Undertakings. Any officer of the Company authorized for that purpose in writing by the chairman or the president, and subject to such limitations as the chairman or the president may prescribe, shall appoint such attorneys-in-fact, as may be necessary to act in behalf of the Company to make, execute, seal, acknowledge and deliver as surety any and all undertakings, bonds, recognizances and other surety obligations. Such attorneys-in-fact, subject to the limitations set forth in their respective powers of attorney, shall have full power to bind the Company by their signature and execution of any such instruments and to attach thereto the seal of the Company. When so executed such instruments shall be as binding as if signed by the president and attested by the secretary.
the following instrument the chairman or the president has authorized the officer or other official named therein to appoint attorneys-in-fact:
Pursuant to Article XIII, Section 5 of the By-Laws, Garnet W. Elliott, Assistant Secretary of Liberty Mutual Insurance Company, is hereby authorized to appoint such attorneys-in-fact as may be necessary to act in behalf of the Company to make, execute, seal, acknowledge and deliver as surety any and all undertakings, bonds, recognizances and other surety obligations.
at the By-law and the Authorization set forth above are true copies thereof and are now in full force and effect.
WITNESS WHEREOF, this Power of Attorney has been subscribed by an authorized officer or official of the Company and the corporate seal of erty Mutual Insurance Company has been affixed thereto in Plymouth Meeting, Pennsylvania this 3nd day of June 2008
LIBERTY MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY By By W. Silwith
MMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA ss INTY OF MONTGOMERY
this <u>3nd</u> day of <u>June</u> , <u>2008</u> , before me, a Notary Public, personally came <u>Garnet W. Elliott</u> , to me known, and acknowledged the is an Assistant Secretary of Liberty Mutual Insurance Company; that he knows the seal of said corporation; and that he executed the above wer of Attorney and affixed the corporate seal of Liberty Mutual Insurance Company thereto with the authority and at the direction of said corporation.
TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have he eunto subscribed my name and affixed my notarial seal at Plymouth Meeting, Pennsylvania, on the day and year tabove written.
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA Notatial Seal Teresa Pastella, Notary Public Plymocath Two, Montgomery County My Commission Expres Mar. 28, 2009 RTIFICATE COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA Notatial Seal By Lucia Pastella Teresa Pastella, Notary Public Membrir. Pennsylvania Association of Notaries
the undersigned, Assistant Secretary of Liberty Mutual Insurance Company, do hereby certify that the original power of attorney of which the foregoing full, true and correct copy, is in full force and effect on the date of this certificate; and I do further certify that the officer or official who executed the power of attorney is an Assistant Secretary specially authorized by the chairman or the president to appoint attorneys-in-fact as provided in Article, Section 5 of the By-laws of Liberty Mutual Insurance Company.
s certificate and the above power of attorney may be signed by facsimile or mechanically reproduced signatures under and by authority of the owing vote of the board of directors of Liberty Mutual Insurance Company at a meeting duly called and held on the 12th day of March, 1980.
VOTED that the facsimile or mechanically reproduced signature of any assistant secretary of the company, wherever appearing upon a certified copy of any power of attorney issued by the company in connection with surety bonds, shall be valid and binding upon the company with the same force and effect as though manually affixed.
TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed the corporate seal of the said company, this day of
By Lavid M. Carey, Assistant Secretary